Issue No. : CE-VFK-CE-22
Date of Issue : September 19, 2006
ENGINEERING DRAFT
Product Description
Customer Part Number
Product Part Number
Country of Origin
Marking of the Origin

V
            See the drawing in item 11 for the polarity alignment.
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co.,Ltd.
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice. Contact your nearest Panasonic sales office for the latest specifications prior to purchase and / or use.
Whenever any doubt about safety comes up with this product, please contact us immediately for engineering assistance without fail.
Specifications are typical and may not apply to all applications.
Engineering Draft CE-VFK-CE-22
V type  FK series 3
 Parts lists
Tangent of Leakage Im pedance Rated R ipple Current
S ize Taping Part No. R .V . Cap. Loss Angle Current [Ω ] [m A　 rm s]
Code [V .DC] [μF] (tanδ ) [μA] m ax. m ax .
m ax . m ax . (100kHz) (100kHz)
(120Hz) (120Hz) (A fter (20℃ ) (105℃ )
(20℃ ) (20℃ ) 2 m in.)
E EEEFK0J331V 6.3 330 0.26 20.7 0.26 300
F EEEFK0J471V 6.3 470 0.26 29.6 0.16 600
F EEEFK0J102V 6.3 1000 0.26 63.0 0.16 600
G EEEFK0J152V 6.3 1500 0.26 94.5 0.08 850
H13 EEVFK0J332V 6.3 3300 0.30 207.9 0.06 1100
J16 EEVFK0J682V 6.3 6800 0.36 428.4 0.035 1800
E EEEFK1A221V 10 220 0.19 22.0 0.26 300
F EEEFK1A331V 10 330 0.19 33.0 0.16 600
F EEEFK1A471V 10 470 0.19 47.0 0.16 600
F EEEFK1A681V 10 680 0.19 68.0 0.16 600
G EEEFK1A102V 10 1000 0.19 100.0 0.08 850
H13 EEVFK1A222V 10 2200 0.21 220.0 0.06 1100
J16 EEVFK1A472V 10 4700 0.25 470.0 0.035 1800
K16 EEVFK1A682V 10 6800 0.29 680.0 0.033 2060
E EEEFK1C221V 16 220 0.16 35.2 0.26 300
F EEEFK1C331V 16 330 0.16 52.8 0.16 600
F EEEFK1C471V 16 470 0.16 75.2 0.16 600
G EEEFK1C681V 16 680 0.16 108.8 0.08 850
H13 EEVFK1C152V 16 1500 0.16 240.0 0.06 1100
J16 EEVFK1C332V 16 3300 0.20 528.0 0.035 1800
K16 EEVFK1C472V 16 4700 0.22 752.0 0.033 2060
E EEEFK1E101V 25 100 0.14 25.0 0.26 300
F EEEFK1E151V 25 150 0.14 37.5 0.16 600
F EEEFK1E221V 25 220 0.14 55.0 0.16 600
F EEEFK1E331V 25 330 0.14 82.5 0.16 600
G EEEFK1E471V 25 470 0.14 117.5 0.08 850
H13 EEVFK1E102V 25 1000 0.14 250.0 0.06 1100
J16 EEVFK1E222V 25 2200 0.16 550.0 0.035 1800
K16 EEVFK1E332V 25 3300 0.18 825.0 0.033 2060
F EEEFK1V101V 35 100 0.12 35.0 0.16 600
F EEEFK1V151V 35 150 0.12 52.5 0.16 600
F EEEFK1V221V 35 220 0.12 77.0 0.16 600
G EEEFK1V331V 35 330 0.12 115.5 0.08 850
H13 EEVFK1V471V 35 470 0.12 164.5 0.06 1100
H13 EEVFK1V681V 35 680 0.12 238.0 0.06 1100
J16 EEVFK1V102V 35 1000 0.12 350 0.035 1800
J16 EEVFK1V152V 35 1500 0.12 525.0 0.035 1800
*Products with the case size of φ8 to φ10 (Size code E to G) are produced only in Japan.
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co.,Ltd.
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice. Contact your nearest Panasonic sales office for the latest specifications prior to purchase and / or use.
Whenever any doubt about safety comes up with this product, please contact us immediately for engineering assistance without fail.
Specifications are typical and may not apply to all applications.
Engineering Draft CE-VFK-CE-22
V type  FK series 4
  Parts lists
Tangent of  Leakage Im pedance Rated R ipple Current
S ize Taping Part No. R .V . Cap. Loss Angle Current [Ω ] [m A　 rm s]
Code [V .DC] [μF] (tanδ ) [μA] m ax . m ax .
m ax . m ax . (100kHz) (100kHz)
(120Hz) (120Hz) (A fter (20℃ ) (105℃ )
(20℃ ) (20℃ ) 2 m in.)
E EEEFK1H330V 50 33 0.10 16.5 0.68 195
E EEEFK1H470V 50 47 0.10 23.5 0.68 195
F EEEFK1H101V 50 100 0.10 50.0 0.34 350
G EEEFK1H151V 50 150 0.10 75.0 0.18 670
G EEEFK1H221V 50 220 0.10 110.0 0.18 670
H13 EEVFK1H331V 50 330 0.10 165.0 0.12 900
H13 EEVFK1H391V 50 390 0.10 195.0 0.12 900
J16 EEVFK1H471V 50 470 0.10 235.0 0.073 1610
J16 EEVFK1H681V 50 680 0.10 340.0 0.073 1610
J16 EEVFK1H102V 50 1000 0.10 500.0 0.073 1610
E EEEFK1J220V 63 22 0.08 13.8 1.2 120
F EEEFK1J330V 63 33 0.08 20.7 0.65 250
F EEEFK1J470V 63 47 0.08 29.6 0.65 250
F EEEFK1J680UV 63 68 0.08 42.8 0.65 250
G EEEFK1J101V 63 100 0.08 63.0 0.35 400
H13 EEVFK1J151V 63 150 0.08 94.5 0.16 800
H13 EEVFK1J221V 63 220 0.08 138.6 0.16 800
J16 EEVFK1J471V 63 470 0.08 296.1 0.082 1410
K16 EEVFK1J681V 63 680 0.08 428.4 0.08 1690
E EEEFK1K100V 80 10 0.08 8.0 2.4 60
F EEEFK1K220V 80 22 0.08 17.6 1.3 130
F EEEFK1K330V 80 33 0.08 26.4 1.3 130
G EEEFK1K470V 80 47 0.08 37.6 0.7 200
H13 EEVFK1K680V 80 68 0.08 54.4 0.32 500
H13 EEVFK1K101V 80 100 0.08 80.0 0.32 500
H13 EEVFK1K151V 80 150 0.08 120.0 0.32 500
J16 EEVFK1K331V 80 330 0.08 264.0 0.17 793
K16 EEVFK1K471V 80 470 0.08 376.0 0.153 917
F EEEFK2A220V 100 22 0.07 22.0 1.3 130
G EEEFK2A330V 100 33 0.07 33.0 0.7 200
H13 EEVFK2A470V 100 47 0.07 47.0 0.32 500
H13 EEVFK2A680V 100 68 0.07 68.0 0.32 500
J16 EEVFK2A101V 100 100 0.07 100.0 0.17 793
J16 EEVFK2A151V 100 150 0.07 150.0 0.17 793
K16 EEVFK2A221V 100 220 0.07 220.0 0.153 917
K16 EEVFK2A331V 100 330 0.07 330.0 0.153 917
*Products with the case size of φ8 to φ10 (Size code E to G) are produced only in Japan.
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co.,Ltd.
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice. Contact your nearest Panasonic sales office for the latest specifications prior to purchase and / or use.
Whenever any doubt about safety comes up with this product, please contact us immediately for engineering assistance without fail.